Called Board Meeting June 14, 2021

The Scottsboro City Board of Education met in a called Board meeting on Monday, June 14, 2021, at 5:00 P.M. at Page Administration Building.

Mrs. Amy Childress, Interim Superintendent, and the following Board Members were present: Mr. Lee Benson, Dr. Gary Speers and Mr. Patrick Woosley.

Mrs. Childress, serving in the capacity of Secretary of the Board, called the meeting to order.

Mrs. Stewart, Board President and Mr. Williams, Board Vice-President were absent; therefore, according to Roberts Rules of Order the Board would elect a President Pro Tem to preside during the Board Meeting. A motion was made by Mr. Woosley to elect Mr. Benson to serve as the President Pro Tem with a second by Dr. Speers. The vote was unanimous that Mr. Benson would serve as President Pro Tem.

A motion was made by Mr. Woosley and a second by Dr. Speers to approve the **Agenda**. The vote was unanimous to approve the Agenda.

As recommended by Mrs. Childress, a motion was made by Dr. Speers and a second by Mr. Woosley to approve the **Personnel Agenda**. The vote was unanimous to approve the Personnel Agenda.

I. <u>EMPLOYMENT</u>

CERTIFIED

- 1. ANDREWS, Heather Pre-K Teacher, Nelson Elementary School, effective 2021-2022 school year.
- 2. SIMS, Christa Itinerant Multisensory Structured Language Education Specialist, Scottsboro City Schools, effective 2021-2022 school year.

CLASSIFIED

3. LITTLE, Samantha – Itinerant Nurse, Scottsboro High School, effective 2021-2022 school year, replacing Sally Black.

II. <u>TRANSFER</u>

ADMINISTRATIVE

4. HOOD, Martha (Corky) – Principal, Caldwell Elementary School to Director of Student Services, Scottsboro City Schools, effective July 1, 2021, replacing Dale Hancock.

CERTIFIED

 HUTSON, Tessa – Third Grade Teacher, Caldwell Elementary School to Pre-K Teacher, Nelson Elementary School, effective 2021-2022 school year, replacing Molly Sellers. PERSONNEL (continued)

II. <u>TRANSFER</u> (continued)

 WRAY, Christy – Third Grade Teacher, Caldwell Elementary School to Itinerant Art Teacher, Scottsboro High School, effective 2021-2022 school year, replacing Angel Chaney.

CLASSIFIED

 GUINN, Angela – Administrative Assistant to Federal Programs and the CSFO, Scottsboro City Schools Central Office to Administrative Assistant at Page Administration Building, Scottsboro City Schools Central Office, effective June 15, 2021.

As recommended by Mrs. Childress, a motion was made by Dr. Speers and a second by Mr. Woosley to approve the **Security at Board Meetings and Board Work Sessions** at a cost of approximately \$2,520.00. The cost would include 24 meetings at \$70/meeting = \$1,680 and additional 12 called meetings at \$70/meeting - \$840. The vote was unanimous to approve Security at Board Meeting and Board Work Sessions.

Mrs. Childress requested the Board receive the **Federal Programs Specialist Job Description** for their information to review for approval at the July 8, 2021 Board Meeting.

On a motion by Mr. Williams and a second by Mr. Benson, the vote was unanimous to Adjourn.

President

Secretary